

&

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2003/2008

SANDEEP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit after the
expiry of last chance.

Respondent No.3 has been served but there is no
appearance.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.1 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 17.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd

&

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2003/2008

SANDEEP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit after the
expiry of last chance.

Respondent No.3 has been served but there is no
appearance.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.1 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 17.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd