

P
ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No.2003/2008

SANDEEP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file
vakalatnama within two weeks and also to cure the defects in
the counter affidavit within two weeks.

Registry to list the matter thereafter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd