

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2003/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in CWP No.10656/  
2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANDEEP &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Keshav Rai, Adv.  
for Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.N.Balgopal,Sr.Adv  
Mr.A.P.Mukundan, Adv.  
Mr.N.P.Singal, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr.Nasir Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr.Syed Rehan, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Dubey, Adv.  
For Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some  
time to take instructions about the fate of the pending appeal  
against rejection of his claim. Four weeks' time is granted for  
this purpose. List thereafter.

(G.V.RAMANA)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER